ST OF LONC BY	City of Long Beach			411 West Ocean Boulevard Long Beach, CA 90802		
	Legislation Details					
File #:	14-0	008SA Version: 1	Name:	091614-SA-Transfer of Ownership, Harvey Milk Park, to the City Approved		
Туре:	SA-/	Agenda Item	Status:			
File created:	9/4/2	2014	In control:	As the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Long Beach		
On agenda:	9/16	6/2014	Final action:	9/16/2014		
Title:	Recommendation to direct City of Long Beach as the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Long Beach staff to seek Oversight Board approval of the transfer of ownership of Assessor Parcel Numbers 7280-005-922 and 7280-005-923, also known as Harvey Milk Park, to the City of Long Beach; authorize City Manager and the Director of Development Services to execute any and all documents necessary to complete the transfer upon approval by the Oversight Board and State of California Department of Finance; and accept the Categorical Exemption CE 14-093. (District 1)					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 09	1. 091614.sa.item4.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result	
9/16/2014	1	1 As the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Long Beach		prove recommendation	Pass	